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M Gma" Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: fabius GS

1 message

aretamal@ecoclinic.cl <aretamal@ecoclinic.cl> Tue, Sep 16, 2025 at 5:59 PM
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sofi and Kate

Can you send me a quote for 6 oxygen sensors compatible with the Drager Fabius GS anesthesia
machine? | believe the reference is R-23V. Please confirm if I'm correct.

Best regard

Alan Retamal

Depto Comercial

Fono: ( +562) 29587055
(+562) 29181969

EcoClinic

EQUIPCYS MEDNCO:S

De: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Enviado el: viernes, 12 de septiembre de 2025 5:40
Para: aretamal@ecoclinic.cl

Asunto: Re: fabius GS

Good morning,

Thank you for your email. The attached Proforma is still valid for 2 more days. We do have the R-23V available in
stock for immediate dispatch (from receipt of payment).

I can confirm our cross reference system does show the R-23V as being compatible with the Fabius GS.
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If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered,

but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, Sep 11, 2025 at 3:58 PM <aretamal@ecoclinic.cl> wrote:

Dear Sophie

Please update it, the R-23 V cell is used for Fabius GS anesthesia machine?

Are they in stock for shipping?
Best regard

Alan Retamal

Depto Comercial

Fono: ( +562) 29587055
(+562) 29181969

EcoClinic

EQUIPOS MEDNCOS
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De: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Enviado el: miércoles, 3 de septiembre de 2025 6:42
Para: aretamal@ecoclinic.cl

Asunto: Fwd: fabius GS

Good morning,

I am just following up on our emails below. Please can you let me know if you are still interested in purchasing the
R-23V Oxygen Sensors? The Proforma | emailed last month is still valid until 14th September, after which time it
will expire. If you still wish to proceed after the 14th, please let me know and | can provide you with an updated
Proforma Invoice.

If you have chosen not to proceed, please let me know and | will remove this from our system.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Thu, Aug 14, 2025 at 1:10 PM

Subject: Re: fabius GS

To: <aretamal@ecoclinic.cl>

Dear Alan,

Thank you for your email. | can confirm our cross reference system does show the R-23V Oxygen sensor to be
compatible with Fabius GS:
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Please find attached a Proforma Invoice for 25x units including delivery costs to Chile. | would be grateful if you
could please let me know if | have all your details correct? If any changes are required, please let me know and |
will make the necessary amendments.

The R-23V is available in stock and could be dispatched within 1-3 working days from receipt of payment.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be

answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be

unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, Aug 14, 2025 at 9:07 AM Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <aretamal@ecoclinic.cl>
Date: Wed, 13 Aug 2025 at 20:54
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Subject: fabius GS
To: Kate Giriffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kathy

| need to see an oxygen cell for MAQ. Anesthesia Drager, FABIUS GS model. According to the website, the
model is VIAMED 23V. See if it's correct and give me a quote for 25 units.

Best regard

Alan Retamal

Depto Comercial

Fono: ( +562) 29587055
(+562) 29181969

EcoClinic

EQUIPQS MEDICOS
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